
Manager: 13 Jesus Azuaje	 Bench Coach: 29  Kyle MacKinnon	 Pitching Coach: 37  John Habyan	
Hitting Coach: 35  Ari Adut	 Asst. Pitching Coach: 44 Sam Freeman	Trainer: Kazuma Fukuzumi	
S&C: Bryce Hall	 Clubhouse Coordinator: Joey Zito	                

17	 Felix Arronde	 R-R	 6-3	 185	 21	 4/25/03	 Santa Clara, Cuba	 INT FA (6/28/21)	 ACL/COL	
16	 Jonatan Bernal	 R-R	 6-1	 194	 22	 6/29/02	 Mazatlan, MEX	 Trade w/ TOR (7/16/22)	DNP - IL
28	 Zachary Cawyer	 R-R	 6-3	 210	 21	 12/02/02	 Fort Worth, TX	 2024 Draft (11th Rd)	 TCU
36	 Josh Hansell	 R-R	 6-6	 215	 22	 2/7/02	 Chandler, AZ	 2023 Draft (16th Rd)	 ACL/Arizona State
33	 Doug Kirkland	 R-R	 5-11	193	 23	 12/3/00	 Longwood, FL	 NDFA (7/18/23)	 ACL/Florida State
21	 Henson Leal	 R-R	 6-1	 176	 20	 9/19/03	 Puerto Cabello, VZ	 INT FA (3/18/22)	 DSL
22	 Logan Martin	 R-R	 6-1	 185	 22	 7/17/01	 Paducah, KY	 2023 Draft (12th Rd)	 ACL/COL/Kentucky
26	 Juan Martinez	 R-R	 5-11	195	 23	 4/6/01	 San Salvador, SLV	 INT FA (7/6/18)	 Injured List
24	 Ismael Michel	 R-R	 6-3	 175	 22	 2/14/02	 Santo Domingo, D.R	 INT FA (1/23/21)	 ACL
19	 Mason Miller	 L-L	 6-3	 205	 22	 3/30/02	 Tampa, FL	 2023 Draft (14th Rd)	 Florida Gulf Coast U
25	 Elvis Novas	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 21	 9/2/02	 San Cristobal, D.R.	 INT FA (7/21/21)	 ACL/COL
11	 Nicholas Regalado	 R-R	 6-2	 215	 22	 5/15/02	 Hialeah, FL	 NDFA (7/24/22)	 COL
40	 Emmanuel Reyes	 R-R	 6-0	 180	 20	 5/16/04	 San Jose de los Llanos, D.R.	 INT FA (6/3/22)	 ACL/COL
31	 Jesus Rios	 R-R	 6-1	 190	 22	 12/27/01	 Mazatlan, MEX	 Trade w/ SD (8/1/23)	 DSL SD/ACL KC
32	 Julio Rosario	 R-R	 6-1	 205	 22	 7/12/02	 Azua, D.R.	 INT FA (11/21/22)	 DSL
18	 Mauricio Veliz	 R-R	 6-2	 220	 21	 7/17/02	 Guayana, VZ	 INT FA (7/10/19)	 COL
51	 Hiro Wyatt	 R-R	 6-1	 190	 19	 8/25/04	 New York, NY	 2023 Draft (3rd Rd)	 West Port HS (CT)

#	 Pitchers (17)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 Age	 Born	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 2023 Club

#	 Catchers (3)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 Age	 Born	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 2023 Club

3	 Blake Mitchell	 L-R	 6-1	 202	 19	 8/3/04	 Clear Lake, TX	 2023 Draft (1st Rd/8th)	 ACL/Sinton HS
9	 Dionmy Salon	 R-R	5-11	215	 22	 11/18/01	 Barquisimeto, VZ	 INT FA (7/18/18)	 COL
43	 Hyungchan Um	 R-R	6-1	 190	 20	 4/24/04	 Seoul, Korea	 INT FA (7/4/23)	 ACL

        Numerical Roster                   Pronunciations
#	 Player
0	 Derlin Figueroa	 DER-lin Fig-ER-oa
1	 Brennon McNair
2	 Daniel Vazquez
3	 Blake Mitchell
4	 Jhonny Perdomo	 Pair-doe-mo
6	 Callan Moss
8	 Austin Charles
9	 Dionmy Salon	 DEE-oh-me Sa-loan
11	 Nicholas Regalado	 Reg-ah-law-doe
12	 Colton Becker
13	 Jesus Azuaje	 Ah-swah-hey
15	 Erick Peña
16	 Jonatan Bernal
17	 Felix Arronde	 Ah-RON-day
18	 Mauricio Veliz	
19	 Mason Miller
21	 Henson Leal	 Lee-AL
22	 Logan Martin
23	 Carter Frederick
24	 Ismael Michel	 Is-my-el ME-chel	
25	 Elvis Novas
26	 Juan Martinez
28	 Zachary Cawyer	 Coy-er
29	 Kyle MacKinnon
31	 Jesus Rios
32	 Julio Rosario
33	 Doug Kirkland
35	 Ari Adut	 A-doot
36	 Josh Hansell	
37	 John Habyan	 Hey-Bien
40	 Emmanuel Reyes
41	 Erick Torres
43	 Hyungchan Um	 Heyoung-chan Um	
44	 Sam Freeman
51	 Hiro Wyatt	 Hero

Recent Roster Moves

#	 Infielders (6)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 Age	 Born	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 2023 Club

12	 Colton Becker	 R-R	 6-2	 195	 23	 4/26/01	 Cincinnati, OH	 UDFA (7/21/24)	 Morehead State
8	 Austin Charles	 R-R	 6-4	 215	 19	 11/13/03	 Bakersfield, CA	 2022 Draft (20th Rd)	 ACL/COL
0	 Derlin Figueroa	 L-R	 6-0	 163	 20	 9/7/03	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 INT FA  (2/1/21)	 ACL	
6	 Callan Moss	 R-R	 6-3	 225	 20	 8/31/03	 New York, NY	 UDFA (8/6/24)	 St. Leo
4	 Jhonny Perdomo	 R-R	 5-10	 168	 22	 6/9/02	 Peravia, D.R.	 INT FA (7/29/19)	 ACL
2	 Daniel Vazquez	 R-R	 6-1	 150	 20	 12/15/03	 Villa Mella, D.R.	 INT FA (1/18/21)	 COL

#	 Outfielders (4)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 Age	 Born	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 2023 Club

23	 Carter Frederick	 R-R	 6-4	 235	 22	 7/2/02	 Birmingham, AL	 2024 Draft (20th Rd)	 Oklahoma
1	 Brennon McNair	 R-R	 5-10	185	 21	 9/15/02	 Flowood, MS	 2021 Draft(11th Rd)	 COL
15	 Erick Peña	 L-R	 6-3	 205	 21	 2/20/03	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 INT FA  (7/2/19)	 COL
41	 Erick Torres	 R-R	 5-10	160	 19	 12/20/04	 Santiago, D.R.	 INT FA (6/1/22)	 ACL
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      Inactive List
LHP Jacob Widener

8/20 -	 LHP Mason Miller added to active roster
8/13 -	 OF Carter Frederick added to active roster
8/13 -	 INF Colton Becker added to active roster
8/13 -	 SS Daniel Vazquez activated off IL
8/13 - 	 SS Cepero transferred to ACL roster
8/13 -	 INF Guzman tranferred to ACL roster
8/13 -	 2B Rodriguez promoted to QC roster


